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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

In light of the current coronavirus pandemic, the court has determined that the
September, 2021 Calendar will consist of cases to be submitted without oral argument
and cases to be argued telephonically or through videoconference.

If your case is designated for telephone or videoconference argument, the Clerk’s
Office staff will contact you prior to argument with instructions for your participation in
the conference. Please let us know if you do not have the capability to participate in a
teleconference or videoconference argument.

If you have a question or concern, please contact the Clerk’s Office at 314-244-2400.

For information regarding the court’s continuing operations, please visit our
website.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov



DIVISION I

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ARNOLD, GRUENDER

21-1431 NE United States v. Amiah Jackson NO ARG
20-2945 MN United States v. Adam Reitz NO ARG
20-2967 MN United States v. David Neadeau NO ARG
20-3048 NI United States v. Oliver Thigpen NO ARG
20-3078 EM United States v. Lavan Cortez-Johnson NO ARG

20-3192 MN  Barbara Chauvin, et al. v. Bayer
Healthcare Pharmaceuticals NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ARNOLD, STRAS

20-1652 MN  United States v. Robert Ivers NO ARG
20-2929 MN  United States v. Carlos Trujillo Ramirez NO ARG

20-3422 MN United States v. Robert Ivers NO ARG



DIVISION I
*EN BANC SESSION**

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021
BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, LOKEN, GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD,
KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

19-1378 EA Arkansas Times, et al. v. Mark Waldrip, et al. 20

BEGINNING AT 10:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, LOKEN, GRUENDER, BENTON,
SHEPHERD, KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

19-2882 WM  Reproductive Health Services of Planned
Parenthood of the St. Louis Region, et al.
v. Michael L. Parson, et al.
19-3134 WM  Reproductive Health Services of Planned
Parenthood of the St. Louis Region, et al.
v. Michael L. Parson, et al. 20

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

20-3510 SI City of Plantation Police Officers Pension
Fund v. Meredith Corporation, et al. 20

20-3310 EA Beverly Burkett v. Department of Agriculture,
Thomas J. Vilsack, Secretary 15

20-3503 EA Glenn Norris v. Kohler Company 15

20-3600 EM Edward Delker v. Mastercard International,
et al. 15

21-1121 WM S & H Farm Supply v. Bad Boy 15



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

20-2445

20-2448

20-3009

20-3010

20-3572

20-3582

21-1075

20-3011

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

20-3054
20-3181

20-2824

20-3467

20-2088

20-3409

DIVISION I

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

EM

EM

EM

EM

WM

NI

NI

SI

United States, ex rel., et al. v. Midwest
Neurosurgeons, et al.

United States, ex rel., et al. v. D.S. Medical,
et al.

United States, ex rel., et al. v. Midwest
Neurosurgeons, et al.

United States, ex rel., et al. v. D.S. Medical,
et al.

Kris Crutcher, et al. v. Multiplan, et al.

The Estate of Willys H. Fritz, et al. v. Bryson
Henningar, et al.

Floyd County Mutual Insurance Association
v. CNH Industrial America

Brad Erdahl v. Ken Pirc, et al.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

NI
NI

EA

SI

NI

SI

United States v. Christin Campbell-Martin
United States v. Adam Leiva

Gabriel Gonzalez v. United States
United States v. Vernon Shumaker
United States v. Lonnel Porter

United States v. Troy Davis

20

15

15

15

10

15

15

10

10

10



DIVISION II

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, BENTON

20-1696 SI United States v. Lavell Williams
20-2240 SI United States v. Demarcis March
20-2340 WM United States v. Don Elbert, 11
20-2674 EA United States v. Lashawn Harris
20-2863 NI United States v. Jeremy Saul

20-3234 NE United States v. Moses Childs, Jr.

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, BENTON

20-2688 ND United States v. Jamie Nilsen
20-2862 SI United States v. Michael Tinlin

20-3044 EM United States v. Jefferson Hubbs

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION II

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, BENTON

17-1087

20-2771

20-3511

21-1108

20-2067

EM

WM

EM

EM

EA

Robert Bolden, Sr., et al. v. United States
Jill Denise Olsen v. Lee Kraus, Jr.
Lee Woolverton v. City of Wardell, et al.

Window World International, et al. v.
Jill O'Toole, et al.

Christopher Jones v. United States

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, BENTON

20-2061

20-2068

21-1160
21-1165

20-2346

20-3309

20-2984

WA

WA

EM
EM

SI

EA

EA

Mark Fochtman, et al. v. Hendren Plastics,
et al.
Mark Fochtman, et al. v. DARP, et al.

In Re: Cotter Corporation
Tamia Banks, et al. v. Cotter Corporation

Patrick Kearns, et al. v. United States
Hubert Martin, et al. v. Lisa Julian, et al.

Sahara Burton v. Nilkanth Pizza, et al.

30

15

15

15

10

20

20

15

15

10



FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION II

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, BENTON

20-3056

20-3601

20-2790

20-3386

20-3446

EM

EA

EA

WM

United States v. Roy Burris, Jr.
United States v. Kra Brooks
United States v. Rosie Farr, et al.
United States v. Earl Love

Homero Garcia-Ortiz v. Merrick B. Garland

15

15

10

10

10



DIVISION III

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-1037 SD United States v. Justin Howard
20-2646 NI United States v. Donarius Kincaid
20-2658 NI United States v. Mario Gibson
20-2871 EA United States v. Ryndale Buckhanan
20-3232 WA United States v. Raul Martinez

20-3264 NI United States v. Marcus Harris

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-2947 WM  United States v. Malliek Haynes
20-3152 WA United States v. Marion Wise, 111

20-3160 WM  United States v. Jimmy Garner

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

DIVISION III

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-2020

20-2961

20-3284

20-3239

20-3340

21-1296

SI

WM

WM

SI

WM

WA

Melinda Myers, et al. v. lowa Board of
Regents

John Burns, et al. v. Brad Cole, et al.
Gary Klossing v. Brad Cole, et al.

Regional Home Health Care v. Xavier
Becerra, Secretary of the United States
Department of Health and Human
Services, et al.

Alissa's Flowers v. State Farm Fire &
Casualty Company

United States v. Robert Levy

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-3258

20-3401

20-2941

20-3216

20-3435

20-3481

21-1370

EA

EA

EM

EM

WM

WM

WM

Southeastern Emergency Physicians v.
Celtic Insurance Company, et al.
Southeastern Emergency Physicians v.
Celtic Insurance Company, et al.

Safeco Insurance Company of Illinois, et al.
v. Joseph Palazzolo, et al.

Carpenters' Pension Fund of Illinois, et al.
v. Michael Neidorff, et al.

City Union Mission v. Sheriff Mike Sharp,
et al.

Michael Vogt v. State Farm Life Insurance
Company
Michael Vogt v. State Farm Life Insurance
Company

15

15

15

15

15

20

15

15

15

15



FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

DIVISION III

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-3170 WM

20-3681

20-3231

20-3322

21-1187
21-1188

EM

EA

SI
SI

United States v. Keith Carnes

Veronica Mena-Leon v. Merrick B. Garland

United States v. Carmetrius Sanders

United States v. Isiah Dozier

United States v. Mark Banes
United States v. Mark Banes

15

15

10

10

15



20-1158

20-1789

20-2895

20-2902

20-3099

20-3116

20-3123

20-3212

20-3243

DIVISION IV

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ

WM  United States v. Eric Grant

EA United States v. Maurice McDonald
NE United States v. Cleophus Davis, Jr.
WM  United States v. Sean McDaniels
MN  United States v. Victor Quijada

NI United States v. Carlos Hutchinson

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ

NI United States v. Maliek Todd-Harris
EM United States v. Duianete Moore

SI United States v. Michael Cheeks

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION IV

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ

20-1844 EA Angelique Tilghman v. Allstate Property
& Casualty Insurance Company, et al.

20-2864 EM Brian Baude v. Gerald Leyshock, et al.

20-3077 WM Scott C,, et al. v. Missouri Department of
Elementary and Secondary Education, et al.

20-3392 SI Adaeze Duncan v. International Markets
Live

21-1559 SI Todd Roehr v. Sun Life Assurance
Company of Canada

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ

20-3671 WM United States v. Kenneth McKee, et al.

21-1010 NI Hus Buljic, et al. v. Tyson Foods, et al.

21-1012 NI Oscar Fernandez, et al. v. Tyson Foods,
et al.

19-3266 WM Ria Schumacher v. SC Data Center

20-1432 WA Christopher De Rossitte v. Correct Care
Solutions, et al.

20-3518 WM  Brandon Whittington v. Tyson Foods

15

15

15

15

15

20

20

15

10

10



FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

20-3167

20-3720

20-1042

20-3569

20-3410

DIVISION IV

BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ

WM

NI

EM

WA

SI

United States v. Robert Gross
United States v. Brandon Seys
United States v. Danny Reed, Sr.
United States v. Paul Petersen

United States v. Jeffrey Roads

15

15

10

10

10



