

SEPTEMBER 20 – 24, 2021 ORAL ARGUMENTS VIA TELECONFERENCE OR VIDEOCONFERENCE

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

Circuit Judges in Active Service

James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

In light of the current coronavirus pandemic, the court has determined that the September, 2021 Calendar will consist of cases to be submitted without oral argument and cases to be argued telephonically or through videoconference.

If your case is designated for telephone or videoconference argument, the Clerk's Office staff will contact you prior to argument with instructions for your participation in the conference. Please let us know if you do not have the capability to participate in a teleconference or videoconference argument.

If you have a question or concern, please contact the Clerk's Office at 314-244-2400.

For information regarding the court's continuing operations, please visit our website.

Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

DIVISION I

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ARNOLD, GRUENDER

21-1431	NE	United States v. Amiah Jackson	NO ARG
20-2945	MN	United States v. Adam Reitz	NO ARG
20-2967	MN	United States v. David Neadeau	NO ARG
20-3048	NI	United States v. Oliver Thigpen	NO ARG
20-3078	EM	United States v. Lavan Cortez-Johnson	NO ARG
20-3192	MN	Barbara Chauvin, et al. v. Bayer Healthcare Pharmaceuticals	NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ARNOLD, STRAS

20-1652	MN	United States v. Robert Ivers	NO ARG
20-2929	MN	United States v. Carlos Trujillo Ramirez	NO ARG
20-3422	MN	United States v. Robert Ivers	NO ARG

DIVISION I

EN BANC SESSION

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, LOKEN, GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD, KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

19-1378 E	Arkansas	Times, et al. v	v. Mark Waldr	ip, et al.	20
-----------	----------	-----------------	---------------	------------	----

BEGINNING AT 10:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, LOKEN, GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD, KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

19-2882	WM	Reproductive Health Services of Planned		
		Parenthood of the St. Louis Region, et al.		
		v. Michael L. Parson, et al.		
19-3134	WM	Reproductive Health Services of Planned		
		Parenthood of the St. Louis Region, et al.		
		v. Michael L. Parson, et al.	2	20

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

1.	20-3510	SI	City of Plantation Police Officers Pension Fund v. Meredith Corporation, et al.	20
2.	20-3310	EA	Beverly Burkett v. Department of Agriculture, Thomas J. Vilsack, Secretary	15
3.	20-3503	EA	Glenn Norris v. Kohler Company	15
4.	20-3600	EM	Edward Delker v. Mastercard International, et al.	15
5.	21-1121	WM	S & H Farm Supply v. Bad Boy	15

DIVISION I

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

1.	20-2445	EM	United States, ex rel., et al. v. Midwest	
	20-2448	EM	Neurosurgeons, et al. United States, ex rel., et al. v. D.S. Medical,	
	20-3009	EM	et al. United States, ex rel., et al. v. Midwest Neurosurgeons, et al.	
	20-3010	EM	United States, ex rel., et al. v. D.S. Medical, et al.	20
2.	20-3572	WM	Kris Crutcher, et al. v. Multiplan, et al.	15
3.	20-3582	NI	The Estate of Willys H. Fritz, et al. v. Bryson Henningar, et al.	15
4.	21-1075	NI	Floyd County Mutual Insurance Association v. CNH Industrial America	15
5.	20-3011	SI	Brad Erdahl v. Ken Pirc, et al.	10
			TEMBER 24, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. E JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS	
1.	20-3054 20-3181	NI NI	United States v. Christin Campbell-Martin United States v. Adam Leiva	15
2.	20-2824	EA	Gabriel Gonzalez v. United States	15
3.	20-3467	SI	United States v. Vernon Shumaker	10
4.	20-2088	NI	United States v. Lonnel Porter	10
5.	20-3409	SI	United States v. Troy Davis	10

DIVISION II

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, BENTON

20-1696	SI	United States v. Lavell Williams	NO ARG
20-2240	SI	United States v. Demarcis March	NO ARG
20-2340	WM	United States v. Don Elbert, II	NO ARG
20-2674	EA	United States v. Lashawn Harris	NO ARG
20-2863	NI	United States v. Jeremy Saul	NO ARG
20-3234	NE	United States v. Moses Childs, Jr.	NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, BENTON

20-2688	ND	United States v. Jamie Nilsen	NO ARG
20-2862	SI	United States v. Michael Tinlin	NO ARG
20-3044	EM	United States v. Jefferson Hubbs	NO ARG

DIVISION II

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, BENTON

1.	17-1087	EM	Robert Bolden, Sr., et al. v. United States	30
2.	20-2771	WM	Jill Denise Olsen v. Lee Kraus, Jr.	15
3.	20-3511	EM	Lee Woolverton v. City of Wardell, et al.	15
4.	21-1108	EM	Window World International, et al. v. Jill O'Toole, et al.	15
5.	20-2067	EA	Christopher Jones v. United States	10

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, BENTON

1.	20-2061	WA	Mark Fochtman, et al. v. Hendren Plastics, et al.	
	20-2068	WA	Mark Fochtman, et al. v. DARP, et al.	20
2.	21-1160	EM	In Re: Cotter Corporation	
	21-1165	EM	Tamia Banks, et al. v. Cotter Corporation	20
3.	20-2346	SI	Patrick Kearns, et al. v. United States	15
4.	20-3309	EA	Hubert Martin, et al. v. Lisa Julian, et al.	15
5.	20-2984	EA	Sahara Burton v. Nilkanth Pizza, et al.	10

DIVISION II

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, BENTON

1.	20-3056	EM	United States v. Roy Burris, Jr.	15
2.	20-3601	EA	United States v. Kra Brooks	15
3.	20-2790	EA	United States v. Rosie Farr, et al.	10
4.	20-3386	WM	United States v. Earl Love	10
5.	20-3446		Homero Garcia-Ortiz v. Merrick B. Garland	10

DIVISION III

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-1037	SD	United States v. Justin Howard	NO ARG
20-2646	NI	United States v. Donarius Kincaid	NO ARG
20-2658	NI	United States v. Mario Gibson	NO ARG
20-2871	EA	United States v. Ryndale Buckhanan	NO ARG
20-3232	WA	United States v. Raul Martinez	NO ARG
20-3264	NI	United States v. Marcus Harris	NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-2947	WM	United States v. Malliek Haynes	NO ARG
20-3152	WA	United States v. Marion Wise, III	NO ARG
20-3160	WM	United States v. Jimmy Garner	NO ARG

DIVISION III

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, WOLLMAN, KOBES

1.	20-2020	SI	Melinda Myers, et al. v. Iowa Board of Regents	15
2.	20-2961 20-3284	WM WM	John Burns, et al. v. Brad Cole, et al. Gary Klossing v. Brad Cole, et al.	15
3.	20-3239	SI	Regional Home Health Care v. Xavier Becerra, Secretary of the United States Department of Health and Human Services, et al.	15
4.	20-3340	WM	Alissa's Flowers v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Company	15
5.	21-1296	WA	United States v. Robert Levy	15
			EPTEMBER 23, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. UDGES SHEPHERD, WOLLMAN, KOBES	
1.	20-3258	EA	Southeastern Emergency Physicians v. Celtic Insurance Company, et al.	
	20-3401	EA	Southeastern Emergency Physicians v. Celtic Insurance Company, et al.	20
2.	20-2941	EM	Safeco Insurance Company of Illinois, et al. v. Joseph Palazzolo, et al.	15
3.	20-3216	EM	Carpenters' Pension Fund of Illinois, et al. v. Michael Neidorff, et al.	15
4.	20-3435	WM	City Union Mission v. Sheriff Mike Sharp, et al.	15
5.	20-3481	WM	Michael Vogt v. State Farm Life Insurance Company	
	21-1370	WM	Michael Vogt v. State Farm Life Insurance Company	15

DIVISION III

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, WOLLMAN, KOBES

1.	20-3170	WM	United States v. Keith Carnes	15
2.	20-3681		Veronica Mena-Leon v. Merrick B. Garland	15
3.	20-3231	EM	United States v. Carmetrius Sanders	10
4.	20-3322	EA	United States v. Isiah Dozier	10
5.	21-1187 21-1188	SI SI	United States v. Mark Banes United States v. Mark Banes	15

DIVISION IV

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ

20-1158	WM	United States v. Eric Grant	NO ARG
20-1789	EA	United States v. Maurice McDonald	NO ARG
20-2895	NE	United States v. Cleophus Davis, Jr.	NO ARG
20-2902	WM	United States v. Sean McDaniels	NO ARG
20-3099	MN	United States v. Victor Quijada	NO ARG
20-3116	NI	United States v. Carlos Hutchinson	NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ

20-3123	NI	United States v. Maliek Todd-Harris	NO ARG
20-3212	EM	United States v. Duianete Moore	NO ARG
20-3243	SI	United States v. Michael Cheeks	NO ARG

DIVISION IV

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ

1.	20-1844	EA	Angelique Tilghman v. Allstate Property & Casualty Insurance Company, et al.	15
2.	20-2864	EM	Brian Baude v. Gerald Leyshock, et al.	15
3.	20-3077	WM	Scott C., et al. v. Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education, et al.	15
4.	20-3392	SI	Adaeze Duncan v. International Markets Live	15
5.	21-1559	SI	Todd Roehr v. Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada	15
	THURS	-	SEPTEMBER 23, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.	
		BEFOR	E JUDGES KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ	
1.	20-3671	WM	United States v. Kenneth McKee, et al.	20
2.	21-1010 21-1012	NI NI	Hus Buljic, et al. v. Tyson Foods, et al. Oscar Fernandez, et al. v. Tyson Foods, et al.	20
3.	19-3266	WM	Ria Schumacher v. SC Data Center	15
4.	20-1432	WA	Christopher De Rossitte v. Correct Care Solutions, et al.	10
5.	20-3518	WM	Brandon Whittington v. Tyson Foods	10

DIVISION IV

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ

1.	20-3167	WM	United States v. Robert Gross	15
2.	20-3720	NI	United States v. Brandon Seys	15
3.	20-1042	EM	United States v. Danny Reed, Sr.	10
4.	20-3569	WA	United States v. Paul Petersen	10
5.	20-3410	SI	United States v. Jeffrey Roads	10